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_UNITY STAR _ FALL 2019

Workshop & Training Schedule

For detailed descriptions of the diversity workshops offered, visit http://diversity.ucf.edu. All workshops are free unless
otherwise specified. Please note locations vary. Other opportunities for diversity workshops may be scheduled by calling
the UCF Office of Diversity and Inclusion at (407) 823-6479 or by emailing diverse@ucf.edu.

ABCs of Diversity DIVOO0s8
An Incomplete History DIV439
of the Stonewall Uprising

Barriers Be Gone DIV366

Escape Room Activity

This experience is limited to
12 participants per session.
Participants must arrive 10
minutes early. Given the
structure of this experience,
we cannot accept walk-ins.
Specific location and check-in
instructions will be emailed
one week prior to the event.

Tuesday, August 27

Tuesday, October 15

Friday, November 15

TIME

1-4pm

2:30-4pm

9:15-10:15am
10:15-11:15am
12:30-1:30pm
1:30-2:30pm
9:30-10:30am
10:30-11:30am
12:45-1:45pm
1:45-2:45pm

BYC 140

BYC 140

Nike Programming
Center & Activity
Center

Hercules Programming

Center & Activity
Center

Diversity Certificate Series (must attend all four modules to receive completion certificate)

Modules1 & 2
Modules 3 & 4

DIV210
DIvV21

Monday, October 21
Monday, October 28

1-5pm
1-5pm

BYC 140
BYC 140

Rachel Luce-Hitt

Scottie Campbell

Student Accessibility
Services and Inclusive
Education Services

Barbara Thompson

Barbara Thompson

Eyes on the Prize: America's Civil Rights Years (must attend all six episodes to receive completion certificate)

Episodes 1 & 2 DIV362
Episodes 3 & 4 DIV363
Episodes 5 & 6 DIV364
How Sharing Power DIV 446
and Privilege Can Bring
Spiritual Benefits
Immigration 101 Div44al

Inclusion Champions Present...

Appreciation at Work - DIV443
Is That a Thing?
Religious, Secular, and DIV442

Spiritual Literacy
for Beginners

Inclusive Communication DIVO53

Monday, September 9
Monday, September 23
Monday, September 30

Monday, October 14

Thursday, September 26
Thursday, November 21

Wednesday, October 16

Wednesday, October 16

Tuesday, October 22

1:30-4:30pm
1:30-4:30pm
1:30-4:30pm

12:30-2pm

3:30-5pm
3:30-5pm

9-10:30am

1:30-3pm

1-4pm

BYC 140
BYC 140
BYC 140

BYC 140

UCF Global, Room 101
UCF Global, Room 101

BYC 140

BYC 140

BYC 140

Barbara Thompson
Barbara Thompson

Barbara Thompson

Dr. Peggy Mclintosh

Christina Khan

Christina Khan

Chantel Carter

Jeannie Kiriwas

Barbara Thompson



Intercultural Competency DIV440 Monday, October 7 3:30-5pm UCF Global, Room 101 Christina Khan

Friday, November 22 3:30-5pm UCF Global, Room 101 Christina Khan
Peace Film Series: DIV390 Friday, September 13 2-4:30pm BYC 140 Barbara Thompson
Dolores
Performance Standards DIV150 Online Course

for UCF's Cultural Visit https://diversity.ucf.edu/training/online-workshops/ for registration instructions.
Competencies You must complete all three sections with a score of 75% or higher to receive credit.

Safe Zone Series

Advocates DIV241 Thursday, September 26 3-5pm BYC 140 LGBTQ+ Services
Tuesday, October 15 10am-12pm BYC 140 LGBTQ+ Services
Tuesday, November 12 10am-12pm SU, Key West Ballroom, LGBTQ+ Services
Room 218A
Coming Out DIv242 Friday, November 22 10am-12pm BYC 140 LGBTQ+ Services
GOLD DIV243 Wednesday, December 4 3-5pm BYC 140 LGBTQ+ Services
LGBTQ+ 101 DIVO33 Wed, September 1 10am-12pm BYC 140 LGBTQ+ Services
Thursday, October 3 1-3pm BYC 140 LGBTQ+ Services
Thursday, October 31 3-5pm BYC 140 LGBTQ+ Services
Social Justice 101 DIV433 Wed, September 18 1-2:30pm SU 221 Edwanna Andrews, Ph.D.
Thursday, November 7 2-3:30pm BYC 140 Edwanna Andrews, Ph.D.

Transfer Advocate Certifcate Series (must attend Sessions 1-3 to become a Transfer Student Advocate)

Session 1 DIV393 Tuesday, September 10 3-4:30pm BYC 140 Bernard Huggins
Wednesday, October 2 3-4:30pm BYC 140 Bernard Huggins
Session 2 DIV394 Tuesday, October 8 3-4:30pm BYC 140 Bernard Huggins
Wednesday, October 23 3-4:30pm BYC 140 Bernard Huggins
Session 3 DIV419 Tuesday, November 5 3-4:30pm BYC 140 Bernard Huggins
Wed, November 13 3-4:30pm BYC 140 Bernard Huggins

Understanding Power DIVO16 Tuesday, September 24 1-4pm BYC 140 Barbara Thompson

and Privilege
Prerequisite: Either ABCs of Diversity or completed Diversity Certificate Series (Modules 1-4)

Unexplored Diversity - DIV395 Wed, September 25 2:30-4pm BYC 140 Jeannie Kiriwas
Belief Systems and
Non-Belief Systems in Student Development

Unpacking Social DIv434 Thursday, October 10 10-11:30am BYC 140 Edwanna Andrews, Ph.D.
Identity Thursday, November 14 2-3:30pm SU 224 Edwanna Andrews, Ph.D.
Veterans Education DIV291 Tuesday, November 12 Tpm-4pm BYC 140 Dr. Bryan Batien

Training and Support (V.E.T.S.)



UCF CONNECT CAMPUSES

All workshops below take place on UCF Connect campuses.
Please take special note of the location prior to registering.

Disability Rights, DIV289 Tuesday,October 29 12:30-2pm UCF Valencia West, Student Accessibility
Barriers, and You Building 11, Room TBA Services
Tuesday, October 8 12:30-2pm UCF Valencia Osceola, Studient Accessibility
Services

Building 4, Room 338

Gender Differences in DIVO71 Thursday, December 12 Sam-12pm UCF Daytona, Building Barbara Thompson
Communication: Theories 140, Room 209
and Perspectives

Inclusive Communication DIV053 Wednesday, October 2 1-2:30pm UCF Valencia West, Barbara Thompson
Building 11, Room 107

Peace Film Series: DIV390 Wed, September 25 9-11:30am UCF Cocoa, Barbara Thompson
Dolores Building 3, Room 271

Registration Instructions

Faculty, A&P, USPS: Register online at my.UCF.edu. > Employee Self Service > Learning & Development
> Request Training Enrollment

Students, OPS: Email your name, course title and date, and UCFID/employee I.D. number to diverse@ucf.edu.

UCF I Office of Diversity and Inclusion

@ diversityucfedu @ diverse@ucf.edu () UCF.ODI UCF Office of Diversity and Inclusion

Barbara Ying Center, 12701 Scholarship Dr. Bldg 81
O 407)823-6479 @ @UCFODI @RespectUCF Orlando, FL 32816-0031




